The Gardasoft VTR lights provide very powerful
LED strobe illumination for traffi c monitoring
applications including:
Automatic number plate recognition, Red Light Violation,
Open Road Tolling and Weigh-in motion systems.
• Choice of IR Wavelengths
• 2kW, 3.5kW and 4.5kW Pulse Drive options
• 12V DC option

Data sheet
VTR Series - v001
VTR(N)-XXX-YY-ZZZ-TXXVTR(N) Part Number Format
(XXX) Wavelength
740 = 740nm
850 = Infrared
940 = 940nm
W = white light
(Dependent on model type)
Other wavelengths on request
(YY) Beam Angles
12 = 12 degrees
14 = 14 degrees
28 = 28 degrees
30 = 30 degrees
50 = 50 degrees
(Others on request)
(Dependent on model type)
Communication
ETH = Ethernet
RS232 = RS232
(TXX) Options
eg: T08 for 12V DC
      T09 for analog sync
VTR Model
2 = VTR2
4 = VTR4
6 = VTR6
ORDERING INFORMATION
© 2012 Gardasoft Vision Ltd. All trademarks acknowledged. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice
SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter VTR2 VTR4  VTR6
Wavelength  White, 740nm, 850nm, 940nm
Pulse width timing control  Precise internal timing generation or external control
Maximum pulse width 3ms  2ms
Maximum trigger frequency 10kHz  5kHz
Maximum duty cycle at 100% intensity 2% (850nm), 1% (740nm, White)  0.5% (White), 1% (850nm)
Full beam angle (FWHM at 70% power) 12 or 30 degrees  White: 12 or 28 degrees
 Other angles optional  IR: 14 or 28 degrees
Lighting drive power (pulsed) White   740nm    850nm    940nm White            850nm  White            850nm
 2052w  1296w    1210w     1210w 3240w           3360w  4320w           4480w
Brightness repeatability  ±1%
Power supply requirement 24V DC ± 5%, 3.2A 24V DC ± 5%, 5A  24V DC ± 5%, 8A
Dimensions (excluding cable entry and studs) 246mm (w), 256mm (h), 50mm (d) 334mm (w), 431mm (h), 56mm (d)  444mm (w), 431mm (h), 56mm (d)
Trigger input  5V to 24V opto-isolated with spike fi ltering
Trigger output                                                                                    Programmable frequency, delayed or advanced camera trigger (24V, 20mA, opto-isolated)
Control/Communication  Ethernet or RS232
Operating temperature  -20oC to +60oC
Storage temperature  -20oC to +80oC
Weight 2.7Kg 5 Kg  6 Kg
Environment protection  IP66, weatherproof cabling
OTHER VTR SERIES PRODUCTS
VTR1 Compact ANPR LED Illuminator
500w power output, ideal for smaller
scale and mobile applications. Fast
repetition rate, and IP66 enclosure for
outdoor installation.
For more information on the VTR1 and VCT refer to www.gardasoft.com
VCT Custom ANPR
LED Illuminators
Utilises the concept of the
highest power VTR LED